

Serial No. 08
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 22 of 2021

Date of Order: 09.12.2022

M/s Manipur State Power Distribution Company Limited & Anr. Vs. Registrar of Companies

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.
Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Dey, Adv.

Heard Mr. A. Dey, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, who in the course of hearing, has specifically pointed out to the complaint petition filed before the Trial Court, copy of which was annexed with this instant petition, and on perusal of the same, it appears that there are some typographical errors which would be material and vital to the case of the parties. As such, the learned counsel prays that he may be allowed to file appropriate affidavit with relevant prayer in this regard so as to rectify the inadvertence committed by the respondent as complainant.

Mr. P. Nongbri, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that if the said affidavit is filed, he may be allowed to respond to the same.

On prayer made, list this matter after vacation.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.12.2022
"D. Nary, PS"