

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 22 of 2021

Date of Order: 30.04.2024

M/s Manipur State Power Distribution
Company Limited & Anr.

Vs. Registrar of Companies

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Dey, Adv.

Mr. P. Nongbri, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he may be allowed some more time to take steps for processing the matter before the competent authority as far as the issue of compounding of the offence is concerned. This Court, on consideration of the prayer made, is inclined to allow the same. However, it is made clear that the petitioner should be diligent in his effort to ensure that due process is followed.

On prayer made, matter is adjourned. List the same after 4(four) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
30.04.2024
"D. Nary, PS"