

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 22 of 2021

Date of Order: 04.02.2025

M/s Manipur State Power Distribution Vs. Registrar of Companies
Company Limited & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : None

Mr. P. Nongbri, learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the matter as far as the issue of compounding of the related offence is concerned, the same is before the Regional Director. It is however submitted that some time may be allowed for the Regional Director to pass the final order.

Accordingly, on prayer made, matter is adjourned. List the same after 6(six) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
04.02.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"