

Serial No. 13
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 22 of 2021

Date of Order: 24.07.2025

M/s Manipur State Power Distribution Vs. Registrar of Companies
Company Limited & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.
Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Debnath, CGC.

When this matter was called up, parties have been explained as to the process and benefit of mediation. However, facts and circumstances of the case would reveal that the parties have already taken recourse to another form of settlement by way of compounding of offence by the competent authority. Therefore, it would serve no purpose if the matter is posted for mediation.

It is the submission of the learned counsel for the parties that the previous orders passed by this Court in this regard may be adhered to for the time being. Accordingly, this matter is deemed not proper for mediation at this point of time.

The case will retain its position in the list.

Judge

Meghalaya
24.07.2025
"D. Nary, PS"