

Accordingly, this Court would request the learned CGC to impose upon the said authorities to take up the matter at the earliest, and for which, a status report to be filed before this Court on the next date fixed.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
11.02.2026
"D. Nary, PS"